il DATA FOR PROGRESS  Vex

From February 12 to February 15, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1169 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100
due to rounding.

[11 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing creating a permanent child allowance that provides $4,200 per year for
every child up to the age of 6, as well as $3,000 per year for every child age 6 to 17. Under this plan, it starts to shrink for
individuals who make more than $200,000 annually, as well as $400,000 for joint filers.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response Topline Democrat '"depe';ier:;' Third Rﬁi’::' Female Male U’;‘;e’ 45+ CO'I\::ge College B'a:\':n:’ri’:'::‘ca" White
Strongly support 22 27 19 19 18 26 30 17 22 22 23 20
Somewhat support 26 34 25 16 30 22 36 20 30 19 34 24
Somewhat oppose 16 17 14 17 17 16 12 19 14 19 1 19
Strongly oppose 24 9 35 33 20 29 9 33 21 30 14 28
Don't know 12 13 7 15 16 8 12 12 13 10 18 9
Weighted N 555 215 161 179 292 262 208 347 352 202 81 396

[2] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing creating a permanent child allowance that provides $4,200 per year for
every child up to the age of 6, as well as $3,000 per year for every child age 6 to 17. Under this plan, it starts to shrink for
individuals who make more than $200,000 annually, as well as $400,000 for joint filers. This would be paid for by cutting
some existing welfare programs and modifying others.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response Topline Democrat '"de”e';ier:;”h"d Rﬁ:’::' Female Male U';‘;e' 45+ c°'|\:zge College B'aZ':n‘:rQ::‘ca“ White
Strongly support 14 18 12 12 10 19 23 9 10 20 21 12
Somewhat support 23 29 18 21 25 21 28 20 27 18 28 23
Somewhat oppose 21 20 23 20 23 19 18 22 21 21 13 22
Strongly oppose 31 22 41 36 29 35 19 38 30 33 12 34
Don't know 10 12 6 12 14 6 12 10 12 8 25 9
Weighted N 614 246 156 213 327 287 219 395 361 254 53 468
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[31 Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

As a country we should be doing
more to reduce child poverty,
making sure kids, for example,
have enough food to eat. This
means getting money to families
who need it and if some parents
end up working fewer hours that's
okay

Our focus should be on building
self sufficient families and it's
important that parents are
working to provide for their
children. If we give poor families
too much money they'll come to
depend on the government.

Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

46

47

1169

67

25

461

Inde-
pendent Repub

£ Third | lican | cmare
Party

36 29 50

59 63 41

5 8 9

316 392 620

Male

42

53

549

Under
45

56

35

427

45+

40

54

742

No
College

46

45

713

College

46

49

456

Black or
African
American

61

18

21
133

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

52

42

99

White

43

52

864

[4] Some lawmakers are proposing creating a child allowance that provides some amount of per child to households and
would be open to all middle-class and low-income families. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is

exactly right?

Response

Lawmakers are right to try to do
this because this country should
do more to reduce child poverty,
as well as making it easier to start
and raise a family.

Lawmakers are wrong to do this
because some families may
receive more in benefits than they
pay in taxes and this creates
dependency.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

48

39

12
1169

68

20

13
461

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third  lican Female
Party

41 32 48

49 54 38

10 14 15

316 392 620

Male

49

42

549

Under
45

60

27

13
427

45+

41

47

12
742

No
College

47

40

14
713

College

51

39

10
456

Black or
African
American

56

18

27
133

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

54

34

12
99

White

46

43

10
864



[51 Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing creating a child allowance that provides some amount per child to
households and would be open to all middle-class and low-income families.
If this program is created, how concerned or not concerned would you be that some single mothers would choose to slightly
reduce the number of hours they work for a wage each week?

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

Not very concerned
Not at all concerned

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

21

36

30
13
1169

16

33

35
16
461

Independent /
Third Party

21

36

29
14
316

Repub-
lican

28

40

24
8
392

Female Male

18 24
33 39
34 25
14 1
620 549

Under
45

20

34

31
15
427

No

45+ College
22 20
38 38
29 31
11 11
742 713

Black or
College African

American
23 18
33 40
28 30
15 11
456 133

Hispanic or
Latino/a

11

43

35
10
99

White

23

35

29
13
864



