IN DATA FOR **PROGRESS** Vox

From February 12 to February 15, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1169 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing creating a permanent child allowance that provides \$4,200 per year for every child up to the age of 6, as well as \$3,000 per year for every child age 6 to 17. Under this plan, it starts to shrink for individuals who make more than \$200,000 annually, as well as \$400,000 for joint filers.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	22	27	19	19	18	26	30	17	22	22	23	20
Somewhat support	26	34	25	16	30	22	36	20	30	19	34	24
Somewhat oppose	16	17	14	17	17	16	12	19	14	19	11	19
Strongly oppose	24	9	35	33	20	29	9	33	21	30	14	28
Don't know	12	13	7	15	16	8	12	12	13	10	18	9
Weighted N	555	215	161	179	292	262	208	347	352	202	81	396

[2] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing creating a permanent child allowance that provides \$4,200 per year for every child up to the age of 6, as well as \$3,000 per year for every child age 6 to 17. Under this plan, it starts to shrink for individuals who make more than \$200,000 annually, as well as \$400,000 for joint filers. This would be paid for by cutting some existing welfare programs and modifying others.

Would you support or oppose this proposal?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White
Strongly support	14	18	12	12	10	19	23	9	10	20	21	12
Somewhat support	23	29	18	21	25	21	28	20	27	18	28	23
Somewhat oppose	21	20	23	20	23	19	18	22	21	21	13	22
Strongly oppose	31	22	41	36	29	35	19	38	30	33	12	34
Don't know	10	12	6	12	14	6	12	10	12	8	25	9
Weighted N	614	246	156	213	327	287	219	395	361	254	53	468

[3] Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
As a country we should be doing more to reduce child poverty, making sure kids, for example, have enough food to eat. This means getting money to families who need it and if some parents end up working fewer hours that's okay	46	67	36	29	50	42	56	40	46	46	61	52	43
Our focus should be on building self sufficient families and it's important that parents are working to provide for their children. If we give poor families too much money they'll come to depend on the government.	47	25	59	63	41	53	35	54	45	49	18	42	52
Don't know	7	8	5	8	9	5	9	6	9	5	21	6	5
Weighted N	1169	461	316	392	620	549	427	742	713	456	133	99	864

[4] Some lawmakers are proposing creating a child allowance that provides some amount of per child to households and would be open to all middle-class and low-income families. Which statement comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third Party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Lawmakers are right to try to do this because this country should do more to reduce child poverty, as well as making it easier to start and raise a family.	48	68	41	32	48	49	60	41	47	51	56	54	46
Lawmakers are wrong to do this because some families may receive more in benefits than they pay in taxes and this creates dependency.	39	20	49	54	38	42	27	47	40	39	18	34	43
Don't know	12	13	10	14	15	9	13	12	14	10	27	12	10
Weighted N	1169	461	316	392	620	549	427	742	713	456	133	99	864

[5] Some lawmakers in Congress are proposing creating a child allowance that provides some amount per child to households and would be open to all middle-class and low-income families.

If this program is created, how concerned or not concerned would you be that some single mothers would choose to slightly reduce the number of hours they work for a wage each week?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third Party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White
Very concerned	21	16	21	28	18	24	20	22	20	23	18	11	23
Somewhat concerned	36	33	36	40	33	39	34	38	38	33	40	43	35
Not very concerned	30	35	29	24	34	25	31	29	31	28	30	35	29
Not at all concerned	13	16	14	8	14	11	15	11	11	15	11	10	13
Weighted N	1169	461	316	392	620	549	427	742	713	456	133	99	864